

By Docket Room at 11/29/2023 8:00 a.m.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OFFICE OF FOSSIL ENERGY

IN THE MATTER OF	)	
	)	
Lake Charles Exports, LLC	)	FE Docket No. 23-87-LNG

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 590.107, I, Louisa Eberle, hereby certify that I caused the Sierra Club's November 6, 2023, Motion to Accept Attachments to Timely-Filed Motion to Intervene and Protest of For a Better Bayou, Habitat Recovery Project, Healthy Gulf, Louisiana Bucket Brigade, Micah Six Eight Mission, and Sierra Club to be served on the persons included on the official service list for this docket, as provided by DOE/FE. I re-served a copy of the Motion, as received by DOE/FE, on the persons on the official service list for this docket, as provided by DOE/FE, on November 28, 2023.

/s/ Louisa Eberle

Louisa Eberle Sierra Club 1536 Wynkoop St., Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202 (415) 977-5753 Louisa.eberle@sierraclub.org Attorney for Sierra Club